612E	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rgv. 6-92) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ==== O6-12-	DRM COVER SHEE* U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office The state of the stat
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	attached original documents or copy thereof. dress of receiving party(ies):
David W. Tisdale 100737	7209 Name: M. Kamenstein, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 565 Taxter Road
Other	City: Elmsford State: NY ZIP: 10523
Execution Date: April 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/085,961 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert A. Koons, Jr., Esquire	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 Two Logan Square	8. Deposit account number:
Eighteenth and Arch Streets	50-0436
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
VO/CO/ 1770 F3EE0/110 VVVVVVV 011111	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Robert A. Koons, Jr.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No: 112987-137

ASSIGNMENT

I, David W. Tisdale, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 198 South	ort Woods
Drive, Southport, Connecticut 06490, U.S.A., hereby declare that I am an inventor relating to a NAPI	IN, SALT
AND PEPPER HOLDER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of Ameri	ca filed:

[] herewith.

[X] on 4/02/98 under U.S. design patent application Serial No. 29/085,961.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to M. Kamenstein, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 565 Taxter Road, Elmsford, New York 10523, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, will generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

(date)

State of

County of

This Dday of APPL, 199, before me personally came AND COUNTY Public My Commission Expires:

PHLEGAL: #484687 v1 (@DZJ01!.WPD)

HENRY B. TRATTNER
NOTARRY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. TR-01-4689385

A Qualified in Nessau County
Certificate Filed in New York County

REEL: 922 & Commission Explires 0.000 (31519 /

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

JAMES GAGER, et al.

Serial No.: 29/070,697

Filed: May 14, 1997

Title: PURSE SPRAY





TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Applicant respectfully submits the following in the above identified patent application:

- Certificate Establishing Right Of Assignee To Prosecute Under 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b); and
- copy of Assignment

The Assistant Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees associated with this filing, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 06-2375 under order no. 519.004/970726. A duplicate of this Transmittal Letter is attached for accounting purposes.

Respectfully submitted,

Peter J. Davis

Registration No. 36,119

Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20004-2615 Telephone: (202)662-0200

0285972

RECORDED: 05/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 9228 FRAME: 0636